

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CUSTOM APPEAL NO.51 OF 2009

Commissioner of Customs
(AP)

... Appellant

Versus

1A. Jitendra Sohanlal K. Jain
And Another

... Respondents

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma for the Appellant.

Mr. Sujay Kantawala a/w Mr. Anupam Dighe i/b India Law Alliance for
the Respondent.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 1 JULY 2022

P. C. :

. A short adjournment is sought by learned Counsel for the Appellant
to go through papers.

2 List on 15 July 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)