

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CUSTOMS APPEAL NO.51 OF 2009

The Commissioner of Customs (AP) ...Appellant

Versus

1A. Jitendra Sohanlal K. Jain & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma a/w. Mr. Deshpande S.D. for Appellant.

Dr. Sujay Kantawala a/w. Mr. Ankit Dhindale and Ms. Renita Alex i/b.
M/s. India Law Alliance for Respondents.

CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM,
JITENDRA JAIN, J.J.

DATED : 5th AUGUST 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Dr. Kantawala states that Revenue is not providing the details of the investment made in fixed deposit as per the order dated 7th July 2009. Mr. Sharma states that the details will be provided by Wednesday, i.e., 7th August 2024. Statement accepted.
3. Appeal be listed for final hearing on 6th September 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[K. R. SHRIRAM, J.]